

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

WRIT PETITION NO.3818 OF 2017

Kishan S/o Ranba Kure
and others.

... Petitioners.

Versus

The Union of India
and others.

... Respondents.

...

Mr.S.G.Munde, advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.S.B.Deshpande, Assistant Solicitor General for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr.A.A.Jagatkar, A.G.P. for the State.

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

Date : 21.3.2017.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.

2. The petitioner seeks directions against the Respondents for initiation of proceedings under M.P.I.D. Act. The petitioner shall also

make submissions with regard to maintainability of the petition at this place.

3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5.6.2017.

4. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for Respondent Nos.3,4 and 15.

(SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

asp/office/wp3818.17

