



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3818 OF 2017

Kishan Ranba Kure And Others .. Petitioners

Versus

The Union Of India And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Sambhaji G. Munde, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. Sandeep D. Munde, Advocate for Respondent No. 7.

Mr. Anand P. Bhandari, Advocate for Respondent No. 8.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned A.G.P. has tendered in the Court two affidavits in reply, one on behalf of respondent No. 4 and one on behalf of respondent No. 15. The same are taken on record.

2. From the affidavits in reply it is seen that, now the proposal is sent for auctioning the properties under the provisions of the Maharashtra Protection of Interest of Depositors (in Financial Establishments) Act. In view of the same, we hope that the authorities would expedite the proceedings and complete it within ten weeks from today.

3. Place the matter on board after ten weeks.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.