



\*1\*

907wp3818o17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3818 OF 2017

KISHAN RANBA KURE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3840 OF 2017  
IN WP/3818/2017

KISHAN RANBA KURE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2138 OF 2018  
IN WP/3818/2017

AMOL PANDITRAO DHANVE  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

None for the petitioners.

Dr. K.B. Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for the respondents/ State.  
Shri A.P. Nahar h/f Shri A.P. Bhandari, advocate for respondent  
No.8.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT  
&  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 08 May 2026

P. C. :-

1. The petition is pending since 2017. This Court had

expected the authorities to complete the proceedings pending before them within 10 weeks from the date of the order i.e. 27.02.2026.

2. Today, it is not reported as to whether, the said proceedings are completed or not.

3. So also, inspite of the specific order dated 01.09.2017, the petitioners have not taken steps as regards the unserved respondents.

4. By way of last chance, stand over to 03.07.2026.

5. If the petition is not argued or no steps are taken on the next date, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)